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Open Ladies Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   eliminatoria   finale        Overall  

1   Ianni Beatrice ITA   Ope F 2,00/55/11.25 0,00/55/11.25   859,17 
2   Mosti Marina ITA   Ope F 3,00/55/11.25 4,50/55/12.00   878,58 
3   Bonnemann Giannina GER   Ope F 2,00/55/12.00 1,50/55/12.00   747,68 
4   Bonnemann Chiara GER   Ope F 1,00/55/12.00 0,50/55/12.00   729,92 
5   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 0,50/55/12.00 0,50/55/12.00   721,12 
6   Vympranietsova Marie GRE   Ope F 3,00/55/12.00 5,00/55/13.00   765,68 
7   Tersigni Livia ITA   Ope F 2,00/55/13.00 5,00/55/14.25   644,58 
8   Bagnoli Martina ITA   Ope F 1,00/55/13.00 3,00/55/14.25   628,21 
9   La Ganga Carlotta ITA   Ope F 1,50/55/14.25   542,24 

10   Vitali Elisa ITA   Ope F 0,00/55/14.25   519,99 
11   Pirri Beatrice ITA   Ope F 4,00/55/16.00   491,10 
12   Bonnemann Carlotta GER   Ope F 3,00/55/16.00   477,00 
13   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 5,00/49   243,30 
14   Baldini Emanuela ITA   Ope F 3,00/49   145,98 

Open Men Slalom    Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   eliminatoria   finale        Overall  

1   Degasperi Thomas ITA   Ope M 3,00/58/10.25 1,50/58/10.25   954,55 
2   Allais Carlo ITA   Ope M 5,00/58/10.75 1,00/58/10.25   919,02 
3   Ianni Matteo ITA   Ope M 4,00/58/11.25 4,00/58/10.75   867,10 
4   Luzzeri Matteo ITA   Ope M 3,00/58/10.75 5,50/58/11.25   850,16 
5   Ianni Fabio ITA   Ope M 0,50/58/10.75 4,50/58/11.25   808,60 
6   Merlo Fabrizio ITA   Ope M 4,00/58/11.25 4,00/58/11.25   768,18 
7   Napolitano Davide ITA   Ope M 4,00/58/11.25 3,50/58/11.25   768,18 
8   Caruso Brando ITA   Ope M 3,00/58/10.75 1,50/58/11.25   850,16 
9   Berio Edoardo ITA   Ope M 3,00/58/11.25   752,33 

10   Benatti Nicholas ITA   Ope M 2,00/58/11.25   736,65 
10   Buzzotta Patrizio ITA   Ope M 2,00/58/11.25   736,65 
10   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 2,00/58/11.25   736,65 
10   Venini Giovanni ITA   Ope M 2,00/58/11.25   736,65 
14   Schweigert Jurgen GER   Ope M 1,00/58/11.25   721,16 
15   Mariani Gabriele ITA   Ope M 3,50/58/12.00   668,35 
16   D'Alberto Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 2,00/58/12.00   646,38 
16   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   Ope M 2,00/58/12.00   646,38 
18   Cavalli Tancredi Riccardo ITA   Ope M 1,00/58/12.00   631,96 
19   Kunert Matej SVK   Ope M 2,50/58/13.00   569,25 
20   Paci Alessandro ITA   Ope M 0,00/58/13.00   535,95 
21   Wolf Nikolas SVK   Ope M 5,00/58/14.25   522,94 
22   Contri Emanuele ITA   Ope M 2,00/58/14.25   484,94 
23   Dragoni Corrado ITA   Ope M 2,00/52   130,40 
23   Lotti Enrico ITA   Ope M 2,00/52   130,40 

Open Ladies Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   eliminatoria   finale        Overall  

1   Caruso Silvia ITA   Ope F 5730 7000   902,00 
2   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 4660 5190   689,08 
3   Bonnemann Chiara GER   Ope F 3460 5080   675,92 
4   Bonnemann Giannina GER   Ope F 5230 4010   693,86 
5   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 3430 3440   475,90 
6   La Ganga Carlotta ITA   Ope F 3220 3320   460,94 
7   Bagnoli Martina ITA   Ope F 3330 2380   462,19 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   eliminatoria   finale        Overall  

8   Pirri Beatrice ITA   Ope F 2710   383,96 
9   Bonnemann Carlotta GER   Ope F 2590   368,63 

10   Vympranietsova Marie GRE   Ope F 2060   299,98 
11   Vitali Elisa ITA   Ope F 1630   242,99 
12   Tersigni Livia ITA   Ope F 1170   180,30 

Open Men Tricks    Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   eliminatoria   finale        Overall  

1   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   Ope M 9040 9520   867,41 
2   Benatti Nicholas ITA   Ope M 9160 9310   850,17 
3   D'Alberto Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 9430 9280   860,03 
4   Caruso Brando ITA   Ope M 4880 8820   809,79 
5   Berio Edoardo ITA   Ope M 5330 6880   647,56 
6   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 6450 6470   612,73 
7   Cavalli Tancredi Riccardo ITA   Ope M 5530 5290   531,99 
8   Marenzi Edoardo ITA   Ope M 4040 1690   401,05 
9   Grassi Simone ITA   Ope M 3780   377,74 

10   Wolf Nikolas SVK   Ope M 3080   314,16 
11   Bisetti Bryan ITA   Ope M 2620   271,60 
12   Paci Alessandro ITA   Ope M 2160   228,28 
13   Zenoni Giorgio ITA   Ope M 1730   186,94 

Open Ladies Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   eliminatoria   finale        Overall  

1   Vympranietsova Marie GRE   Ope F 50,6m 52,5m   1008,06 
2   Bonnemann Giannina GER   Ope F 44,3m 45,7m   830,13 
3   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 39,5m 39,7m   681,66 
4   Bonnemann Chiara GER   Ope F 36,3m 37,5m   629,37 
5   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 26,5m 28,8m   434,92 
6   Bagnoli Martina ITA   Ope F 25,7m 25,4m   370,82 
7   La Ganga Carlotta ITA   Ope F 16,8m 18,7m   237,60 
8   Bonnemann Carlotta GER   Ope F 14,7m 15,1m   176,13 
9   Vitali Elisa ITA   Ope F 12,6m   136,70 

Open Men Jump    Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   eliminatoria   finale        Overall  

1   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 61,7m 62,9m   917,31 
2   D'Alberto Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 59,1m 62,1m   901,01 
3   Napolitano Davide ITA   Ope M 53,6m 54,1m   742,81 
4   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   Ope M 49,4m 49,7m   659,63 
5   Caruso Brando ITA   Ope M 46,3m 47,9m   626,43 
6   Paci Alessandro ITA   Ope M 46,0m 47,1m   611,83 
7   Berio Edoardo ITA   Ope M 44,6m 44,1m   566,86 
8   Cavalli Tancredi Riccardo ITA   Ope M 41,8m 41,4m   517,67 
9   Wolf Nikolas SVK   Ope M 36,9m   434,75 

Open Ladies Overall  Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Bonnemann Giannina GER   Ope F 747,68  693,86  830,13  2271,67 
2   Vympranietsova Marie GRE   Ope F 765,68  299,98  1008,06  2073,72 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

3   Bonnemann Chiara GER   Ope F 729,92  675,92  629,37  2035,21 
4   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 721,12  689,08  434,92  1845,12 
5   Bagnoli Martina ITA   Ope F 628,21  462,19  370,82  1461,22 
6   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 243,30  475,90  681,66  1400,86 
7   La Ganga Carlotta ITA   Ope F 542,24  460,94  237,60  1240,78 
8   Bonnemann Carlotta GER   Ope F 477,00  368,63  176,13  1021,76 
9   Vitali Elisa ITA   Ope F 519,99  242,99  136,70  899,68 

Open Men Overall  Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   D'Alberto Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 646,38  860,03  901,01  2407,42 
2   Caruso Brando ITA   Ope M 850,16  809,79  626,43  2286,38 
3   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 736,65  612,73  917,31  2266,69 
4   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   Ope M 646,38  867,41  659,63  2173,42 
5   Berio Edoardo ITA   Ope M 752,33  647,56  566,86  1966,75 
6   Cavalli Tancredi Riccardo ITA   Ope M 631,96  531,99  517,67  1681,62 
7   Paci Alessandro ITA   Ope M 535,95  228,28  611,83  1376,06 
8   Wolf Nikolas SVK   Ope M 522,94  314,16  434,75  1271,85 
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